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Atwood, Tamela (LCSW) 
Senior Public Service Administrator 
DCFS 
508 S. Race Street 
Urbana, IL 61801 
217.278.5400 (w) 
217.278.5421 (fax) 
E-mail: tamela.atwood@Illinois.gov 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Baptist-Spruiell, Sandra (BA) 
Detective/Youth Service Coordinator 
Harvey Police Department 
15301 Dixie Hwy 
Harvey, IL 60426 
708.210.5281 (w) 
708.210.9156 (fax) 
E-mail:  SBaptiste@HarveyPolice.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Bobo, LaDrena (MSW) 
Supervisor Child Protection 
DCFS 
15115 Dixie Hwy 
Harvey, IL 60426 
708.210.2800 (w) 
708.210.3756 (fax) 
E-mail: ladrenna.bobo@illinois.gov 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 
 

Bree, Debra (JD) 
Executive Director/Assist. State’s Atty.  
Kane County CAC 
427 Campbell Street 
Geneva, IL 60134 
630.208.5160 (w) 
630.208.5159 (fax) 
E-mail: breedebra@co.kane.il.us 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Brown, Leah (MSW) 
Executive Director 
Franklin-Williamson County CAC 
501 South 14th Street 
Herrin, IL 62948 
618.942.3800 (w) 
618.727.6941 (fax) 
E-mail: leah@franklinwilliamsoncac.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Christopherson, Mari (BA ) 
Executive Director 
Illinois CASA 
207 W. Jefferson St. / Suite 303 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
224.254.5336 (w) 
309.827.2282 (fax) 
E-mail: mari@illinoiscasa.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
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Cowart, Lark 
Attorney 
525 S. Tyler Road 
Suite Q-2 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
630.708.2153 (w) 
lark@lark-law.com 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 
Glick, Jill (MD) 
Prof. of Pediatrics/Medical Director 
U of Chicago, Comer Children’s Hopsital 
5821 S. Maryland Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60637 
773.702.4900 (w) 
773.702.0642 (fax) 
E-mail:  jglick@peds.bsd.uchicago.edu 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Hamann, Paul (MA, MNA) 
President 
The Night Ministry 
4711 N. Ravenswood 
Chicago, IL, 60640 
773.784.9000, ext. 6012 (w) 
773-506-3111 (fax) 
E-mail:  Paul@thenightministry.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Hofmann, Maureen (Molly) (MSN) 
Associate Director of Care Coordination  
UIC/Div. of Specialized Care for Children 
725 Drake Lane 
Washington, IL 61571 
309.693.5350 (w) 
E-mail: mollywh@uic.edu 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 

Karim, Elba (LCPC, CCTP) 
Director 
Roots and Wings Counseling Consultants 
311 N. 2nd Street, Suite 302 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
630.408.2170 (w) 
E-mail: 
elba@rootsandwingscounseling.com 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Ma, Cassandra 
Director & Founders 
Reclaim13 
2200 S. Main Street 
Suite 113 
Lombard, IL 60148 
630.430.7335 (w) 
E-mail: cassandra@reclaim13.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Mangiaracino, Kim (BS) 
Executive Director 
Children’s Advocacy Centers of Illinois 
400 S. 9th St. Suite 203 
Springfield, IL 62701 
217.299.3270 (c) 
E-mail: kim@cacionline.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 
McNamara, Kathy (MSW, LSW) 
Community Placement Manager 
Senior Probation Officer, Juvenile Probation 
503 N. County Farm Road 
Wheaton, IL 60187  
630.407.8409 (w) 
630.407.8401 (fax) 
E-mail: Kathleen.McNamara@dupageco.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
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Parry, Peter (JD) 
Deputy, County Operations, Cook County 
Public Defenders Office 
2245 W. Odgen Avenue, 7th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60612 
312.433.7841 (w) 
312.433.5282 (fax) 
E-mail:  peter.parry@cookcountyil.gov 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Petrak, Channing (MBA, MD) 
Medical Director, Pediatric Resource Ctr 
University of IL College of Medicine - Peoria 
530 N. Glen Oak 
Peoria, IL 61637 
309.624.9595 (w) 
309.624.9694 (fax) 
E-mail:  cpetrak@uic.edu 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Porter, Chantelle A. 
Partner 
A. Traub & Associates 
100 West 22nd Street, Suite 150 
Lombard, IL 60148 
630.426-0196 (w) 
630.426-0198 (f) 
Email: cporter@atclaw.com 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
Rivette, Char (MSW, LCSW) 
Executive Director 
Chicago Childrens’ Advocacy Center 
1240 S. Damen Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60608 
312.492.3720 (w) 
312.492.3760 (fax) 
E-mail: crivette@chicagocac.org 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 

Stein, Mary (JD) 
Chief, Child Protection Divison 
Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office 
1100 S. Hamilton Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60612 
312.433.4730 (w) 
E-mail: mary.joly@cookcountyil.gov 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 
Stoffer, Brian  
Moody Bible Institute 
820 N. LaSalle Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60610 
312.329.2038 (w) 
Email: brian.stoffer@moody.edu 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 
 
Theus, Frederika (PsyD, LCP) 
Clinical Psychologist 
825 N. Cass Ave. 
Suite 311 
Westmont, IL 60559 
773.412.1491 (h) 
E-mail: frederikatheus@gmail.com 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 
Torres, Rhiannon (MJ) 
Foster and Adoptive Parent 
114 W. Bloomingdale Road 
Itasca, IL 60143 
630.890.7636 (w) 
Email: rmsept81@yahoo.com 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
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Zic-Schlomas, Virginia M. (Ed.D) 
Sergeant (Retired) 
Chicago Police Department 
11015 South Campbell Aveune 
Chicago, IL 60655 
773.720.8443 (w) 
E-mail:  ginnyzs1@aol.com 
Term 1:  
Term 2: 
 
 
DCFS Liaison: 
 
Talbert, Charles H. 
Assoc. Director of Federal Contracts 
Department of Children & Family Services 
100 W. Randolph, 6th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312.814.2385 (w) 
E-mail:  Charles.talbert@Illinois.gov 
 
The Deputy Director of Child Protection 
or his/her designee attends meetings to 
provide DCP updates and/or other 
information/technical assistance as 
needed/requested   
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